Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

● Keyless entry systems (automotive)
● Car audio equipment
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
Travel Type Middle Push Travel Short Push Travel
 Type Snap action / Push-on V DC type SPST
Electrical
Rating 10 μA 2 V DC to 20 mA 15 V DC (Resistive load)
Contact Resistance 100 mΩ  max.
Insulation Resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 100 V DC)
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 250 V AC (1 minute)
Bouncing 10 ms max. (ON, OFF)
Mechanical
Operating Force 2.5 N, 3.5 N, 5.0 N 1.0 N, 1.6 N, 2.4 N, 3.5 N, 4.0 N, 5.0 N
Travel 0.70 mm±0.20 mm 0.25 mm
+0.05
 mm
Endurance Operating Life
2.5 N:1,000,000 cycles min.
3.5 N: 500,000 cycles min.
5.0 N: 200,000 cycles min.
1.0 N, 1.6 N: 1,000,000 cycles min.
2.4 N: 500,000 cycles min.
3.5 N: 200,000 cycles min.
4.0 N: 200,000 cycles min.
5.0 N: 200,000 cycles min.
Operating Temperature –40 °C to +85 °C
Storage Temperature
–40 °C to +85 °C (Bulk)
–20 °C to +60 °C (Taping)
Minimum Quantity/Packing Unit 4,000 pcs. Embossed Taping (Reel Pack)
Quantity/Carton 20,000 pcs.
–0.15
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
ANCTB19E   201701-Fd　 Panasonic Corporation 2017–1–industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2017.01
ANCTB19E.indd   1 17/01/13   9:07
Light Touch Switches/EVQP2/P9/3P2
0.6
2.5
0.6±0.1
1.7±0.1
4
.7
±
0
.1
φ1.8
PWB land pattern for reference
Circuit diagram
+0.2